Philips Semiconductors RF Communications Products Product specification
NE592Video amplifier
250April 15, 1992 853-0911 06456
DESCRIPTION
The NE592 is a monolithic, two-stage, differential output, wideband
video amplifier. It offers fixed gains of 100 and 400 without external
components and adjustable gains from 400 to 0 with one external
resistor. The input stage has been designed so that with the addition

NE592Video amplifier
April 15, 1992 251
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG #
14-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 to +70°C NE592N14 0405B
14-Pin Small Outline (SO) package 0 to +70°C NE592D14 0175D
8-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 to +70°C NE592N8 0404B
8-Pin Small Outline (SO) package 0 to +70°C NE592D8 0174C
NOTES:
N8, N14, D8 and D14 package parts also available in “High” gain version by adding “H” before
package designation, i.e., NE592HDB
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
TA=+25°C, unless otherwise specified.
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
VCC Supply voltage ±8 V